## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2014

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
14-01-363	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE SECTIONS 2.50.030, 2.56.011, 2.60.055, 2.98.040, 2.100.040, 2.104.040, 2.105.040, 7.04.080, 16.08.010, AND 18.30.040 TO REVISE THE PROCEDURE FOR FILLLING BOARD, COMMITTEE, AND COMMISSION VACANCIES.	2/11/14	2/11/14
14-01-365	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITION OR AMENDMENT OF SPECIFIC LINE ITEMS TO THE FY14 BUDGET.	2/25/14	2/25/14
14-01-366	A NON-CODE ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH APPROVING THE SALE TO ASPEN MANAGEMENT LLC OF LOTS 6 AND 7 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUBDIVISION PLAT NO. 2008-21, HAINES RECORDING DISTRICT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF ALASKA.	2/25/14	2/25/14
14-02-367	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 2 SECTION 2.10.040 TO MODIFY ASSEMBLY MEETING MINUTES PROCEDURES.	3/12/14	3/12/14
14-02-369	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 18 SECTION 18.30.050 APPEALS TO THE COMMISSION TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF FILING AN APPEAL.	3/12/14	3/12/14
14-03-371	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING BOROUGH CODE TITLE 5 SUBSECTION 5.04.130(A), SECTION 5.18.030, CHAPTER 5.20, AND SECTION 5.22.010 TO REPEAL COMMERCIAL PASSENGER VEHICLE PERMITTING.	4/08/14	4/08/14
14-03-372	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING BOROUGH CODE TITLE 3 SECTION 3.60.080 TO UPDATE THE BOROUGH MANAGER'S PURCHASING AUTHORIZATION LIMITS.	4/22/14	4/22/14
14-04-373	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH REPEALING CHAPTER 2.68 OF THE HAINES BOROUGH CODE AND REENACTING CHAPTER 2.68 AS TITLE 11 WITH AMENDMENTS TO CERTAIN BOROUGH ELECTION AND ELECTION CONTEST PROCEDURES.	5/27/14	4/27/14
14-04-374	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING THE PORT OF HAINES TERMINAL TARIFF NO. 3 TO PROVIDE FOR A 5% ANNUAL INCREASE TO THE LIGHTERING FACILITY FLAT FEE AND TO CLARIFY TERMS OF FACILITY USE.	5/13/14	5/13/14
14-04-375	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 2 SECTION 2.08.030 AND 2.16.020 TO MODIFY THE STARTING DATE OF ASSEMBLY MEMBER'S AND MAYOR'S REGULAR TERMS OF OFFICE.	5/13/14	5/13/14
14-04-376	A NON CODE ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH APPROVING THE SALE TO ASPEN MANAGEMENT LLC OF LOTS 6 AND 7 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUBDIVISION PLAT NO. 2008-21, HAINES RECORDING DISTRICT, FIRST	4/29/14	4/29/14

## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2014

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
	JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF ALASKA.		
14-04-377	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITION OR AMENDMENT OF SPECIFIC LINE ITEMS TO THE FY14 BUDGET.	5/27/14	5/27/14
14-05-378	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA, PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET OF THE HAINES BOROUGH FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2015.	5/27/14	5/27/14
14-05-379	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A NEW LEASE WITH GOAT LAKE HYDRO, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE, FOR THE SPECIFIED PARCEL OF BOROUGH PROPERTY FOR THE GOAT LAKE HYDRO PLANT AT LUTAK.	6/10/14	6/10/14
14-05-380	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 3 SECTION 3.24.050 TO INCREASE THE CAP FOR STOCK INVESTMENTS FOR THE PERMANENT FUND FROM 25% TO 50%.	6/10/14	6/10/14
14-05-381	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 2 CHAPTER 2.104 TO CLARIFY MANAGEMENT OF THE CHILKAT CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS.	6/24/14	6/24/14
14-05-382	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AUTHORIZING A NEW LEASE OF THE CHILKAT CENTER WITH LYNN CANAL BROADCASTING FOR THE PURPOSE OF OPERATING A NON-PROFIT, PUBLIC FM BROADCASTING FACILITY.	6/24/14	6/24/14
14-07-384	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH PLACING A PROPOSITION ON THE OCTOBER 7, 2014 HAINES BOROUGH GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT TO AMEND BOROUGH CHARTER SECTION 16.04 TO REMOVE THE REQUIREMENT FOR A RUNOFF ELECTION IF A CANDIDATE DOES NOT RECEIVE AT LEAST 40% OF VOTES CAST TO BE ELECTED TO BOROUGH OFFICE.	8/26/14	Requires Voter Ratification
14-07-385	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH TO AMEND BOROUGH CODE SECTION 11.48.50 TO PROVIDE THAT CANDIDATES RECEIVING THE GREATEST NUMBER OF VOTES CAST SHALL BE DECLARED THE WINNERS OF AN ELECTION EVEN IF THE GREATEST NUMBER OF VOTES CAST IS LESS THAN 40% OF THE TOTAL VOTES CAST AND TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT FOR A RUNOFF ELECTION.	8/26/14	Requires Ratification of Ord. 384
14-07-386	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITION OR AMENDMENT OF SPECIFIC LINE ITEMS TO THE FY14 BUDGET.	8/26/14	8/26/14
14-07-387	A NON CODE ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH APPROVING THE SALE TO HAINES BREWING COMPANY INC. OF LOT [TBD], PRIMARY SCHOOL SUBDIVISION PLAT NO. 2014-[TBD], HAINES RECORDING DISTRICT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF ALASKA.	8/26/14	8/26/14

## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2014

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
14-07-388	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$3,938,141 TO FINANCE UP TO THREE PROJECTS FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SCHOOL FACILITIES OF THE BOROUGH; AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE BOROUGH AT THE REGULAR ELECTION TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 7, 2014, OF THREE PROPOSITIONS, ONE FOR EACH OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS AUTHORIZED BY THIS ORDINANCE; APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THOSE PROJECTS THAT ARE APPROVED BY THE	8/26/14	8/26/14
14-08-389	VOTERS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITION OR AMENDMENT OF SPECIFIC LINE ITEMS TO THE FY15 BUDGET.	9/9/14	9/19/14
14-08-390	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING BOROUGH CODE SECTION 5.04.020 TO CHANGE THE DEFINITION FOR "SPECIAL SKI COMPETITION EVENT"; AND SECTION 5.18.080 TO ALLOW UP TO TWO PERMITS FOR SPECIAL SKI EVENTS EACH CALENDAR YEAR, TO ENABLE A REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY ADDITIONS TO THE SKI MAP TO BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO A SKI SEASON, AND TO CLARIFY THAT PERMITTED SPECIAL SKI EVENTS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE SHARED USE POLICY.	10/14/14	10/14/14
14-10-392	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 3 SECTION 3.60.190 TO MODIFY THE MANAGER AUTHORIZATION LIMIT FOR CHANGE ORDERS.	11/12/14	11/12/14
14-12-393	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 18 SECTION 18.70.040 TO ALLOW VACATION RENTALS IN A LIGHT INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL ZONE WITH A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT.	1/27/15	1/27/15
14-12-394	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH AMENDING HAINES BOROUGH CODE TITLE 2 CHAPTER 2.98 TO REFLECT THE PUBLIC LIBRARY'S DESIGNATION AS A BOROUGH DEPARTMENT.	1/27/15	1/27/15
14-12-395	AN ORDINANCE OF THE HAINES BOROUGH PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITION OR AMENDMENT OF SPECIFIC LINE ITEMS TO THE FY15 BUDGET.	2/24/15	2/24/15

<sup>\*</sup>Ordinances that have not been adopted do not appear in the index.